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Index to South Carolina Wills

ABBREVIATIONS X1
Name Period ‘:: Z
96 Ninety-Six District 1775-1783 B =3
ABY Abbeville County 1781-1855 CHA 3
AND Anderson County 1791-1857 LR 2
BK Book S 5
BRN Barnwell County 1787-1856 (RN 1
CHA Charleston County 1670-1856 o
CHS Chester County 1789-1853 06 2
co Court of Ordinary 1672-1692 E
co. County B0 1
DAR Darlington County 1785-1853 o
E Will Book E, Laurens County 1836-1839 D1
EDG Edgefield County 1787-1853 iy m
ER Estate Record Book, Laurens County 1834-1838 =§2 2
FLD Fairfield County 1787-1857 €08 2
6C Journal of the Grand Council 1671-1680 S
GRN Greenville County 1787-1853 AN 2
HRY Horry County 1799-1853 il g
KER Kershaw County 1770-1853 o1
LRN Laurens County 1766-1853 a3
MR Miscellaneous Records (letter or number) RN 2
MRN Marion County 1796-1855 o
MRL  Marlboro County 1787-1853 R 1 5 ADAIR. Josee
NWB Newberry County 1776-1858 EDG 1 227D ADAM, WILLIAM, 3%,
PCK  Pickens County 1828-1862 R o T AR BapaRD
EEH Richland County 1787-1864 w13 ’Rﬁﬂg: BIRGESS
Register of the Province 1675-1696 CiA > o
ggT gour‘zaTbof tge Secretary of the Province 1671-1675 £0e 3% 3?2':13 %ﬁngz E:H:RTZ?E? ;.
partanburg County 1787-1858 il :
SMT  Sumter County 1774-1853 G733 iows, ol
UNI Union County 1777-1868 EDG 2 632A ADAMS, DRURY
HIIBN ﬁirﬁog Cgur(lty : 1787-1791 A szrz z;cj)g gﬁé: Egt}mzzgggmm M
i ook (book letter or number) CHA R i
WMS  Williamsburg County 1802-1853 3 15 AbAMS FRANCIS
. FRANC
YRK York County 1770-1853 Lo 5 ﬁﬁg, ERORGE
RCH 1 149 ADAMS, HARRY W.
RCH 2 165 ADAMS, HENRY W.
ABY 96 28 ADAMS, JAMES
CHS 1 33 ADAMS, JAMES
GRN 1 55 ADAMS, JAMES
EDG 2 579D ADAMS, JAMES
RCH 3 18 ADAMS, JAMES
RCH 4 208 ADAMS, JAMES H.
YRK 3 21 ADAMS, JAMES S.
RCH 2 114 ADAMS, JOEL
RCH 4 182 ADAMS, JOEL
RCH 3 303 ADAMS, JOEL BELTON
RCH 4 210 ADAMS, JOEL R.
AND 2 274 ADAMS, JOHN
EDG 2 179C ADAMS, JOHN
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Page Last Name, First Name

567
447
347
395
823
904
243
376
140
468
160
836
619C
251
251
693
75
27
231

HEYWARD, JAMES
HEYWARD, JOHN
HEYWARD, JOHN
HEYWARD, MARIA LOUISA
HEYWARD, NATHANIEL
HEYWARD, NATHANIEL
HEYWARD, THOMAS
HEYWOOD, HENRY
HIATT, CHARLES
HIBBEN, ANDREW
HIBBEN, JAMES
HIBBEN, JAMES
HIBBLER, JACOB
HICHBORN, ELIZA
HICHBORN, ELIZABETH
HICKEY, CATHERINE
HICKIN, J.
HICKLIN, WILLIAM
HICKLIN, ZACHARIAH
HICKMAN, JOHN
HICKMAN, JOSHUA
HICKS, CHARLES
HICKS, CHRISTOPHER
HICKS, CHRISTOPHER
HICKS, GEORGE
HICKS, GEORGE
HICKS, JAMES M.
HICKS, JESSE
HICKS, JOHN

HICKS, JOHN

HICKS, ROBERT
HICKS, ROBERT
HICKS, WILLIAM B.
HICKSON, ELIEL
HICKSON, JOHN
HIER, BARBARA
HIER, BARBARY
HIET, ROBERT
HIETT, ANTHONY
HIETT, ROBERT
HIETTS, WILLIAM
HIGDON, JOHN
HIGGINS, BENJAMIN
HIGGINS, ELIZABETH R.
HIGGINS, FRANCIS
HIGGINS, WILLIAM
HIGH, BENJAMIN
HIGH, JOSEPH
HIGHTOWER, BENJAMIN
HIGHTOWER, ELIZABETH
HIGHTOWER, JANE
HIGHTOWER, JOSEPH
HIGHTOWER, THOMAS
HILBARN, LEVI
HILBURN, ISRAEL
HILES, SOPHIA
HILL, AARON

HILL, ABEL

HILL, ABIL

HILL, AMOS

HILL, ASA

HILL, BENJAMIN
BENJAMIN
BENJAMIN
BLUFORD
CHARLES

. DANNETT
DAVID

DORCAS
DUNCAN

Co. Bk.

LRN 2 9%
CHA 28 288
CHA 20 236
PCK 1 77
ABY 2 234
ABY 3 1
CHA 34 260
ABY 2 211
UNI c 85
MRL 1 152
EDG 1 78C
EDG 2 431D
ABY 1 606
CHA 2 17
ABY 2 132
DAR 2 146
EDG 2 561A
CHA 7 249
CHA 47 866
EDG 2 424A
ABY 2 147
NWB 3 36
SPT 3 5
EDG 1 168C
EDG 1 166C
CHA 43 544
FLD 1 59
ABY 3
CHA 5 649
RCH 1 28
GRN 2 158
LRN 2 117
YRK 2 229
EDG 2 606D
LRN 1 44
ABY 2 117
ABY 2 242
FLD 1 17
CHS 1 20
YRK 1 235
YRK 1 545
CHS 3 128
CHA 10 623
CHA 10 623
RCH 4 204
AND 2 381
CHA 6 240
CHA 42 386
CHA 18 29
SHT 2 277
SMT 2 78
CHA 23 493
CHA 46 269
CHA 19 10
CHA 20 240
CHA WBWW 9
FLD 2 25
SPT 1 146
SPT 3 392
MRN 1 139
DAR 1 43
DAR 1 44
CHA 27 697
MRN 1 62
MRN 1 122
CHS 2 28
CHA 33 1165
CHA 39 858
SPT 3 15
CHS 3 223

Index to South Carolina Wills

Page Last Name, First Name

HILL, ELENDER
HILL, ELIZABETH
HILL, FRANCIS
HILL, GEORGE
HILL, HAMILTON
HILL, HAMILTON
HILL, HENRY DUNCAN
HILL, JAMES
HILL, JAMES
HILL, JAMES B.
HILL, JESSE
HILL, JOEL D.
HILL, JOHN

HILL, JOHN

HILL, JOHN

HILL, JOHN

HILL, JOHN

HILL, JOHN

HILL, JOHN

HILL, JOHN, SR.
HILL, JOSEPH
HILL, JOSEPH
HILL, LEONARD, SR.
HILL, LODOWICK
HILL, MARY

HILL, MARY

HILL, RICHARD
HILL, RICHARD
HILL, RICHARD
HILL, ROBERT
HILL, SAMUEL B.
HILL, SILAS
HILL, SOLOMON
HILL, THEOPHILUS
HILL, THOMAS
HILL, THOMAS
HILL, UEL

HILL, WILLIAM
HILL, WILLIAM
HILL, WILLIAM
HILL, WILLIAM
HILL, WILLIAM
HILLBRUN, THOMAS
HILLBURN, THOMAS
HILLEGAS, MARY
HILLHOUSE, JOSEPH
HILLIARD, JAMES
HILLMAN, ANN
HILTON, DOMSON
HILTON, JOHN J.
HILTON, WILLIAM

HIMELI, BARTHOLOMEW H.

HINCHY, MICHAEL
HINCKLEY, WILLIAM
HINCKLEY, WILLIAM
HINCKLEY, WILLIAM
HINDMAN, JAMES
HINDMAN, JOHN
HINDMAN, WILLIAM
HINDS, ASIA
HINDS, DAWSON
HINDS, ORISON
HINDS, PATRICK
HINDS, RESTOR
HINDS, ROBERT
HINDS, THOMAS
HINDS, THOMAS
HINES, DAVID
HINES, WHITNEY
HINKLE, JOSEPH
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Page Last Name, First Name

233
148
36
135
12
169A
70
103
156
36
233
281
452
257
651
590
725
426
3

218
111
241
320
60
576
1008
96
109
12
339
224
313
52
39
103
90
154
21
354
129
156
3
194
268
278
69
652

HINSDALE, MARTIN
HINSN, PHILLIP
HINSON, BENJAMIN
HINSON, JOHN K.
HINSON, WILLIAM
HINTON, ALLEN
HINTON, MICAJAH
HINTON, ROBERT
HIPP, GEORGE, SR.
HIPP, JOHN

HIPP, JOHN, SR.
HIPPERS, PETER
HIPPOLITE, PAUL
HIPPS, JOSEPH, SR.
HIRSCHINGER, JOHH
HISFORT, JOSEPH
HISFORT, JOSEPH
HISLOP, THOMAS
HITCHCOCK, JOHN
HITT, ELIZABETH S.
HITT, HENRY

HITT, PETER

HIX, JOSEPH

HIXON, THOMAS
HIXT, JOSEPH
HOATS, MICHAEL
HOBBY, JOHN

HOBBY, ZACHARIAH
HOBSON, JOSHUA
HOBSON, WILLIAM
HODGE, BENJAMIN :
HODGE, BENJAMIN DUPRE
HODGE, JAMES
HODGE, MARTHA
HODGE, NANCY
HODGE, SAMUEL
HODGE, SARAH
HODGES, ELIZABETH
HODGES, GEORGE
HODGES, HENRY
HODGES, HENRY
HODGES, JAMES
HODGES, JAMES, SR.
HODGES, JOHN
HODGES, MOSES, SR.
HODGES, N.W.
HODGES, RICHARD
HODGES, ROBERT
HODGES, SAMUEL
HODGES, SION
HODGSON, MARY
HODSDEN, JOHN
HODSON, THOMAS
HOFF, PHILIP

HOFF, POWELL
HOFFON, THOMAS

-HOGAN, LEWIS

HOGAN, ROSANNAH
HOGANS, WILLIAM
HOGE, GEORGE
HOGG, ALEXANDER
HOGG, GEORGE
HOGG, GEORGE, SR.
HOGG, JAMES

HOGG, JOHN

HOGG, JOHN

HOGG, JOHN

HOGG, MILDRED J.
HOGG, SARAH

HOGG, THOMAS
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Index to South Carolina Wills

Page Last Name, First Name

829
222

389
419

50
201
8
531
401
190
187

25
452

MCCAMON, JOHN
McCAN, EDWARD
McCANN, ROBERT
McCANN, ROBERT
MCCANNON, JOHN
McCANTS, ANN
MCCANTS, ANN
McCANTS, ELIZA
MCCANTS, HUGH R.
MCCANTS, JAMES
McCANTS, JANE
MCCANTS, JOHN
McCANTS, JOHN
MCCANTS, MARTHA C.
McCANTS, NATHANIEL
McCANTS, ROBERT
McCANTS, SAMUEL
McCANTS, THOMAS .
McCARKLE, WILLIAM
McCARLEY, JAMES
McCARLEY, JOSEPH
McCARLEY, THOMAS
McCARTER, CHRISTOPHER
McCARTER, GEORGE
McCARTER, JAMES A.
McCARTER, MOSES
McCARTER, SARAH
McCARTER, SARAH
McCARTER, WALTER
McCARTNEY, SAMUEL
McCARTNEY, SAMUEL
McCARY, BENJAMIN
McCARY, DOLLY
McCASKELL, DANIEL
McCASKILL, PETER
McCASLAN, ROBERT
McCAULLY, JAMES
McCAW, JOHN

MCCAW, JOHN

McCAW, NANCY

McCAW, WILLIAM
McCAWLEY, JAMES
McCAY, J. Mc. D.
McCELLAR, BRIDGET
McCELVEY, HEZEKIAH C.
McCELVEY, JAMES, SR.
McCLAIN, CHARLES
McCLAIN, SOLOMON, SR.
McCLALLAN, DAVID
McCLAM, SOLOMON
MCcCLANAHAN, WILLIAM
McCLARY, DAVID
McCLARY, JOHN
McCLEAN, WILLIAM
McCLELAN, ARCHIBALD
McCLELAND, HUGH
McCLELAND, WILLIAM
McCLELLAN, ANN ROBINAH
McCLELLAN, ARCHIBALD
McCLELLAN, ARCHIBALD
McCLELLAN, DAVID
McCLELLAN, ESTHER
McCLELLAN, JAMES
McCLELLAN, ROBERT
McCLELLAN, WILLIAM
McCLELLAND, JOHN
McCLELLAND, MARY
McCLELLAND, ROBERT
McCLELLEND, JAMES
McCLENAHAN, FINNEY
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Co.
YRK
SMT
CHA
AND
KER
SPT
CHS
LRN
LRN
CHS
ABY
ABY
ABY
CHS
CHA
CHS
CHA
CHS
CHS
SPT
KER
UNI
YRK
CHS
LRN
CHA
LRN
FLD
CHS
CHS
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Page Last Name, First Name

282
37
29

9
16

262
99
19
22

8

456

250

488
30

1054
1

320

MCCLENAHAN, JAMES
MCcCLENDON, LEWIS
MCCLENDON, MARY
MCCLESKY, JOSEPH
McCLESTER, HUGH
McCLINTOCK, ELIZABETH F.
McCLINTOCK, JAMES
McCLINTOCK, JOHN
McCLINTOCK, MARTHA
McCLINTOE, MATTHEW
McCLINTON, MATHEW
McCLINTON, ROBERT
McCLINTON, SAMUEL
McCLORKIN, ELIZABETH
McCLUER, JAMES 0.
MCCLUNEY, WILLIAM
McCLURE, COCHRAN
McCLURE, JAMES
McCLURE, JANE
McCLURE, JOHN
McCLURE, JOHN
MCcCLURE, JOHN
MCcCLURE, JOHN
McCLURE, MARY
McCLURE, WILLIAM
McCLURE, WM.
McCLURKEN, JAMES
McCLURKEN, JOHN
McCLURKIN, JAMES
McCLURKIN, JOHN
McCOLL, DAVID
McCOLL, DUNCAN
McCOLL, DUNCAN
McCOLL, DUNCAN
McCOLL, MARY
McCOLLISTER, JOHN
McCOLLOCK, MARTHA
McCOLLOGH, JOHN
McCOLLOUGH, ELIZABETH
McCOLLOUGH, ELIZABETH W.
McCOLLOUGH, JAMES
McCOLLOUGH, JOHN
McCOLLOUGH, JOHN
McCOLLOUGH, JOHN
McCOLLOUGH, MARY
McCOLLUM, JOHN
McCOMB, ROBERT
McCOMB, WILLIAM
McCONEHY, SAMUEL
McCONNEL, ANDREW
McCONNEL, GEORGE
McCONNEL, GEORGE
MCCONNEL, JOHN
McCONNEL, MARY
McCONNELL, HUGH
McCONNELL, JAMES
McCONNELL, JAMES
MCCONNELL, RACHEL
McCONNELL, THOMAS
McCONNELL, WILTAM P.
McCONNELL, WILLIAM
MCCONNELL, WILLIAM
McCOOL, ADAM
McCORD, CHARLES
McCORD, D.d.
McCORD, DAVID
McCORD, ELLEN
McCORD, JOHN
McCORD, JOHN, SR.
McCORD, MARY

Co.

CHA
YRK
YRK

CHA
CHA
FLD
FLD
ABY
RCH
RCH
ABY
CHA
YRK
WMS
CHA
ABY
CHS
CHA
DAR
EDG
GRN
SMT
AND
LRN
SMT
SMT
SMT
AND
GRN
CHA
ABY
ABY
HRY
NWB
NWB
NWB
NWB
CHA
CHA
LRN
GRN
GRN
LRN
GRN
LRN
UNI
ABY
WMS
CHA

Bk. Page

28 321
1

3
6
9
3
3

3
3
3
1
6
1
1
19
3
1
6
1
1
2

[
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2
E
2
1
2
2
2
2
3

N

2
1
4
4
3
2
3
9
2
1
2
2
1
1
2

- W

1
1
9
9
4
1
1
2
7 307
0
1
1
2
1
2
2
2

283

1 83

3 333

3 336

33 1245
33 1245
1 68

18 205

Last ®
McCl=x

McCRACKIN,
McCRACKIN,
McCRACKIN,
McCRACK

McCREDIE, DA
MCCREE, JANNE
McCREE, JOHN
McCREIGHT, DA
McCREIGHT,
McCREIGHT,
McCREIGHT,
McCREIGHT,
MCCRELESS, JOFN, 32.
McCRONE, WILLIAM
McCRORY, JOHN
McCRORY, JOHN
McCRORY. MOLLY 233+
McCULLER, MATTHEW
McCULLERS, MATTHZM
MCCULLEY, SAMUEL
McCULLOCH, ELIZASET=




